
 
 
 

 
 
 

Collector Car Roster Part 1 (A – I) 
 

Should you wish to have your information added or changed Email ken@infowest.com Cell 435-703-5981 
 

 
Member(s) 

Phone(s) 435 
Unless Noted 

 
Email 

 
Vehicle(s) 

 
Photo 

Aardema, Steve & 
Chris 

669-8516 slaardema@gmail.com 1939 Chevy Tudor, Blue 

 
Ainsworth, Jim & 
Celia “CeCe” 

Res 627-1438 
Cell 
650-743-3591 
Off 
650-572-2741 

jim@cjworth.com 1935 Plymouth Coupe 

 

 

Who’s Who Collector Car Roster 
Updated 12-10-22 

By an old guy who is very irresponsible in all 
aspects of life 

mailto:ken@infowest.com
mailto:slaardema@gmail.com
mailto:jim@cjworth.com


Amoroso, Bob 674-9649 
Cell 216-2160 

amorosorma@aol.com 30 or so Mopars 

 
Anderson, Bob & 
Sherri 

229-1616 Bobs474bt@yahoo.com ’47 Int. Semi 

 
Arvizu, Bill & 
Carmen 

 rvzu_cobra@yahoo.com 54 Ford Roadster 
Custom Trike 

 

mailto:amorosorma@aol.com
mailto:Bobs474bt@yahoo.com
mailto:rvzu_cobra@yahoo.com


Atwood, Darwin 
“Dar” 

   

 
 



Baessler, Michael & 
Linda 

435-275-2530 baesslerfamily@msn.com Silver Corvette 

 
Baker, George & 
Nola Kay 

 gmbrestorations@gmail.com  

 
Bank, Bernie Cell 773-3863 bbank@beyondbb.com 32 Ford 3 Window, 

Black 
 

Barnett, Cheryl 669-2047 rogersbarnett@gmail.com 1948 Ford Convertible 

 

mailto:baesslerfamily@msn.com
mailto:gmbrestorations@gmail.com
mailto:bbank@beyondbb.com
mailto:rogersbarnett@gmail.com


Bass, Harlan & Viki H 272-4866 
C 801-703-8414 

hbass1945@aim.com 34 Ford Vicky, Blue 
Mustang 

 
Bauer, Karl 919-618-1288 bauerkw@aol.com 69 Camaro SS 

 
Beasley, Carl & 
Donna 

619-2107 cmbeas1@gmail.com ’29 Ford Two Door 

 

mailto:hbass1945@aim.com
mailto:bauerkw@aol.com
mailto:cmbeas1@gmail.com


Bennett, Larry 669-7768 B52parts@msn.com ’48 Caddie fastback 

 
Berry, Ron & Marcia  oldybutqt@yahoo.com A couple beauties 

 
Betteridge, Dave & 
Diane Weiland 

H 652-4880 
C 702-285-3887 

carnuts@infowest.com ’40 Ford Pickup Resto 
32 Ford 3-window 
32 Ford Tudor 
32 Ford Roadster 
41 Lincoln Cont. 
55 Ford T-bird 
56 Ford T-bird 
66 Corvette Roadster 
‘05 Corvette Roadster 
82 El Camino 
55 MGTF & TB  

mailto:B52parts@msn.com
mailto:oldybutqt@yahoo.com
mailto:carnuts@infowest.com


Bice, Virgil & Pam 435-773-0821 vpcrew@gmail.com ’68 Firebird 

 
Bieniek, Jerry & Sally 773-860-1946 jsbdesertrats@yahoo.com Cool Orange Challenger 

 
Bingham, Ralph & 
Pat 

  1929 Ford Pick Up 

 

mailto:vpcrew@gmail.com
mailto:jsbdesertrats@yahoo.com


Black, Lonn & Gundi H 275-2592 
C 714-553-2500 

Lcmgold1@aol.com ’56 Ford F-100 

 
Boisvert, Oscar & 
Elna 

435-669-1591 Elvistcb1940@aol.com 1933 Ford Vicky 

 
Boothe, Dee  deeb@tsiems.com 1958 Corvette 

 

mailto:Lcmgold1@aol.com
mailto:Elvistcb1940@aol.com
mailto:deeb@tsiems.com


Bouchard, Owen & 
Helen 

215-5298 ownhlnbouchard@yahoo.com ’66 Pony 

 
Bovyer, Gary 216-6663 gbov@bajadbb.com 1962 Corvette 

 
Boyce, Russ & Geri 673-1266 gboyce@infowest.com 1953 Ford PU Black - 

Sold 
 

Braddy, Neil 619-5156 phaedrus20@yahoo.com 1960 DeSoto 

 

mailto:ownhlnbouchard@yahoo.com
mailto:gbov@bajadbb.com
mailto:gboyce@infowest.com
mailto:phaedrus20@yahoo.com


Braden, Chris  redrockcountry21@yahoo.com It's s 2011 Dodge 
Challenger SRT 392 6 
speed in Toxic Orange 
Pearl Color. Color only 
available 2011 model 
year. 

 
Braley, Milton & 
Carol 

772-5655 

c.braley@yahoo.com 

’34 Ford Coupe 

 
Braisted, John & 
Connie 

  Flat Black Mustang 

 

mailto:redrockcountry21@yahoo.com
mailto:c.braley@yahoo.com


Bremseth, John V. & 
Debbie 

986-0323 Jbrem40@aol.com ‘67Camaro Super Sport 
convertible.  And it has 
the Rally Sport headlights 
and trim.  350 V-8, Power 
Steering, brakes and 
top.  Deluxe interior too. 

 

 
Bringhurst, Kelly 435-215-5199 kelly.bringhurst@gmail.com  Avanti II 

 

mailto:Jbrem40@aol.com
mailto:kelly.bringhurst@gmail.com


Browne, Reg 680-3698 willspony@gmail.com Chevelle  

Brundle, Laura 801-718-7896 laurabrundle54@gmail.com SRT 

 

mailto:willspony@gmail.com
mailto:laurabrundle54@gmail.com


Budd, Richard & 
Mariel 

801-435-3065 budd@xpressweb.com ’56 Ford F-100 Red 
Red Rock Roadrunners 
out of Kanab 

 
Burkhalter, Bob & 
Marie 

H 435-414-3443 
C 435-817-2483 

buckywy@yahoo.com 2011 Rousch Stage 2 
Mustang 

 
Burlile, Barry “Burly” 
& Pat 

P 435-760 6393 
B 435-890-8832 

burlybug@outlook.com 2003 Mexican Beetle 

 

mailto:budd@xpressweb.com
mailto:buckywy@yahoo.com
mailto:burlybug@outlook.com


Burn, Mark & Janice 801-703-5427 msjkburn@q.com ’57 Chevy 

 
Burraston, John & 
Joy 

 joyburraston@yahoo.com ’40 Ford 2-Door Sedan NEED PHOTO 

Burro, Dan  805-680-7044 danbrro@yahoo.com  ’71 El Camino with 505 
cid 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Carey, Michael & 
Nancy 

628-2271 sixpackcarey@msn.com ’48 GMC Green 

 

mailto:msjkburn@q.com
mailto:joyburraston@yahoo.com
mailto:danbrro@yahoo.com
mailto:sixpackcarey@msn.com


Carlton, Bruce & 
Nancy 

B 801-725-0686 
N 801-458-0717 

carltonc@beyondbb.com ’63 Falcon Convertible 
Mustangs & More 

 
 
 
 
 
  

Carson, Rick & Steph 562-209-2802 silverreef2066@hotmail.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Gran Turismo Hawk 

 
Carter, Pete  Petecarter99@hotmail.com   ’96 T-Bird 

 

mailto:carltonc@beyondbb.com
mailto:silverreef2066@hotmail.com
mailto:Petecarter99@hotmail.com


Cass, Bruce & 
Bonnie 

635-4580 
C 801-209-5154 

bbcwal@msn.com ’73 VW Thing 
’67 Mustang 
Convertible 

 
 

mailto:bbcwal@msn.com


Chambers, Tony 229-8707 tony@dixiedirectcard.com 1975 Lincoln 
Continental 

 
Cheek, Bob & Erica 951-333-6961 power.cheek@yahoo.com 1950 Dodge Pick Up 

1977 GMC 
1964 Mustang 

 
Chertkow, Merek & 
Cathy 

668-0248 merekchertkow@gmail.com Street Legal Rail 

 

mailto:tony@dixiedirectcard.com
mailto:power.cheek@yahoo.com
mailto:merekchertkow@gmail.com


Cheser, Sonny  sonny@cheser.net 1966 Ford Wagon 

 
Clinton, Dennis  djclinton@prodigy.net   1966 Westcoaster 

  1979 MG Midget 
  1964 Ford Ranchero 

 

 

Coleman, Rick   1956 Chevy  

Combs, Marlis 801-599-5958 Marliscombs1941@gmail.com  205 Caddy XLS 

 

mailto:sonny@cheser.net
mailto:djclinton@prodigy.net
mailto:Marliscombs1941@gmail.com


Cornwell, Gary 
“Bull” 

 gcthebull@infowest.com Triumph Harold 1200 

Mustang 

 

mailto:gcthebull@infowest.com


Cozby, Alan & Susan A 440-670-2267 
S 216-233-7418 

cozplace@aol.com 
srvnghm@gmail.com 

1932 Ford Coupe 
 

1958 Chevy 

 
Crabtree, Dick 229-8326 rcrabtree@infowest.com 1939 Buick Convertible 

Resto 

 

mailto:cozplace@aol.com
mailto:srvnghm@gmail.com
mailto:rcrabtree@infowest.com


Crawford, Jim & 
Patty 

628-7322 Pattyjim3@msn.com ’59 Porsche 

 
Critchfield, Mark & 801-735-6839 Markcritchfield@comcast.net Camaro SS 

Mustang Fastback 
Corvette 

 
Crockett, Dave & 
Sandy 

435-272-4313 
D 818-522-1878 
S 847-494-6445 

Shagen1915@att.net ’28 Essex 

 

mailto:Pattyjim3@msn.com
mailto:Markcritchfield@comcast.net
mailto:Shagen1915@att.net


Culley, Robert & 
Kristy 

 rlculster@gmail.com 2017 Dodge Challenger 
SRT Hellcat - Mesquite 

 
Daniel, Rob  Rmd87@yahoo.com 1970 Ford Torino 

1964 Dodge Polara 

 

mailto:rlculster@gmail.com
mailto:Rmd87@yahoo.comm


Dastrup, Shane & 
Yvonne 

619-9770 gsdscut@yahoo.com ’66 Mustang Fastback 
’03 T-Bird 

 
Davis, Pete & 
Katheen 

510-651-0623 pkdavis1@sbcglobal.net ’55 Chev Post 

 
Davis, Rod    

 

mailto:gsdscut@yahoo.com
mailto:pkdavis1@sbcglobal.net


Day, John & Sue 674-5512 
Cell 619-5042 

 ’55 Chevy Resto 

 

Day, 
Russel, Calla & Justin 

673-6967  1963 Dodge Hemi Pick 
Up 
1965 Corvette 

 
Dearie, Karl & Kay   Corvette 

Mustang 

 



 
Denton, Lloyd C. & 
Deb 

 dentonlloydc@gmail.com ‘557 Resto Bel Air 
’48 Ford F-1 

 

mailto:dentonlloydc@gmail.com


Diaz, Frank & Roni F 818 400 1077 
R 818 772 1202 

roni32294@aol.com ’67 Corvette – JET 
BLACK 

 
Dienes, Ed & Sandy 773-0558 edienes83646@q.com T-Bird  

Dirks, Darwin  ddd@awinets.com 2015 Triple Yellow 
Mustang 

 
 
  

Dolton, Dennis & 
Darla 

 darladolton@yahoo.com Mustang  

Dotson, Gary 705-0163 Dotsongary4@gmail.com 1953 Corvette 

 

mailto:roni32294@aol.com
mailto:edienes83646@q.com
mailto:ddd@awinets.com
mailto:darladolton@yahoo.com
mailto:Dotsongary4@gmail.com


Downie, Keith & 
Jenny 

 keith.downie@outlook.com Racer at Salt Flats 

 
Drake, Denny &   Ford Pick Up 

 
Dunn, Gary & Judy  dunns47@infowest.com Iron County Rodders  

Duran, Joseph  djwho8802@gmail.com 65 Chevy C10 ling bed 
64 Chevy Impala 

 

Eager, Mike & Mary 
Jane 

313-2900 mjane@infowest.com Chevy PU 

 

mailto:keith.downie@outlook.com
mailto:dunns47@infowest.com
mailto:djwho8802@gmail.com
mailto:mjane@infowest.com


Ellison, Wayne & 
Sherry 

 wellison@sbcglobal.net  Rambler Wagon 

 

Elwood, John & Eliza 627-1434 
C 425-308-4432 

johnelwood1@frontier.com ‘47 Ford 
Deluxe Convertible 
White/Yellow 
’62 Chevrolet Corvette 
‘68 MG Midget 

 
Erickson, Milt & Jean 435-862-8329 melakers841@hotmail.com 1967 Chevy C-10 

 

mailto:wellison@sbcglobal.net
mailto:johnelwood1@frontier.com
mailto:melakers841@hotmail.com


Estrem, John & Linda   2012 Corvette 

 
Eward, Hal & Rose 435-652-1579 hitop150@gmail.com 1984 Rolls Royce 

 
Fiducia, Jim 435-877-1169 jamesfiducia@live.com ’55 Chevy Need Photos 

mailto:hitop150@gmail.com
mailto:jamesfiducia@live.com


Fitzpatrick, Gerry & 
Joanne 

680-8658   fitz@fitz59.com 
 

  1959 Chevrolet  2 dr 
  Brookwood Wagon 
 1959 Chevrolet Sedan 
Delivery 
 2018 Dodge Charger 
Hellcat 
 2020 Ford Mustang 
Limited Edition BULLITT 
 

 
 
 
 
  

 

 

mailto:fitz@fitz59.com


 

Fleshner, Bruce 760-964-0412 bflesh@verizon.net  1927 Roadster Pick Up 

 

Flinders, Larry & 
Mary Lou 

L 801-717-6601 
M 801-717-6603 

Flinders70@gmail.com 2004 Corvette 

 

 

mailto:bflesh@verizon.net
mailto:Flinders70@gmail.com


Foreman, John & 
Carol 

435-986-1601 Muncie4u@aol.com 1967 Nova 
1955 Chevy Bel Air 

 
Foster, Blake & Anita 435-628-4300 blake@speedtechperformance. 

com 
’72 Nova 

 

mailto:Muncie4u@aol.com
mailto:blake@speedtechperformance.com
mailto:blake@speedtechperformance.com


Foster, Peter  plfoster@sonic.net ’29 Pierce Arrow 

 
Francis, Levi 256-0593  ’49 Chevy Fleetline 

Blue & Chrome with 
Visor 
V8 

 

Frazier, Norm & Teri 272-4102 normanfrazier@ymail.com   

Friant, Kent & Karen  kkfriant@hotmail.com Sunliner 
El Camino 

 

mailto:plfoster@sonic.net
mailto:normanfrazier@ymail.com
mailto:kkfriant@hotmail.com


Friend, Steve & 
Renie 

  Cell 714-322-6851 
  Hm 435-275-2118 
 

sdfriend@bajabb.com 2011 Corvette   

 
Fulton, Tom & Jayne 951-258-4123 fulton1945@outlook.com Hot Rod 1930 Model A 

1929 Model A 
1967 Mustang 
1957 Step Side 
’46 (?) Ford Conv. 

 

mailto:sdfriend@bajabb.com
mailto:fulton1945@outlook.com


Fuschetto, Susan 562-650-5436 ClassicCarConsultant@yahoo.co 
m 

1967 Karmann Ghia 

 
Garnica, Ruben & 
Kathy 

310-279-3227 honeygarnica@gmail.com 1947 Ford chopped 
1953 Pont Sedan 
Delivery 
’50 Mercury, 500 cid 
Cad 

 

Gartner, Steve &   GTX - Amazing 

 
 

mailto:ClassicCarConsultant@yahoo.com
mailto:ClassicCarConsultant@yahoo.com
mailto:honeygarnica@gmail.com


Gasparro, George & 
Mary Ann 

 Gen5blk@gmail.com 1982 Corvette - 
Mesquite 

 
Gaston, Brad  bradhgason@gmail.com  1949 Kaiser 

Bermuda 
Tan 

 

mailto:Gen5blk@gmail.com
mailto:bradhgason@gmail.com


Gibson, Robert & 
Renon 

656-3239 gibr@hotmail.com ’27 ProStreet Roadster 
‘65 Mustang 

 
Gold, Rick & Ann 801-931-7103 rags4rick@comcast.net 1967 Mustang Coupe 

 

mailto:gibr@hotmail.com
mailto:rags4rick@comcast.net


Graf, Jon & Nicole 435-272-7090 jonhgraf@gmail.com ’64 Pontiac Lemans2000 
GEM Electric Car 
Cool VW 

 
  

Greig, Mike & Janet 
Olson 

 mjgreig920@hotmail.com ’57 Chevy 
SSR 

 
 
 
 
  

mailto:jonhgraf@gmail.com
mailto:mjgreig920@hotmail.com


Gubler, Murray & 
Jane 

H 673-3092 
C 680-8012 

murray.gubler@zionsbank.com 
jmgubler@gmail.com 

78 Corvette (Silver 
Anniv.) 
75 Chevy Pick Up 

 
Gunderson, Ron  rongundersonpi@gmail.com Corvette Guy 

 
Guymon, Kent   1947 Pontiac 

 

mailto:murray.gubler@zionsbank.com
mailto:jmgubler@gmail.com
mailto:rongundersonpi@gmail.com


Hacken, Bob & Kitsie 435-531-6627 kitsie@comcast.net 
r.hacken@comcast.net 

’56 Thunderbird 
’57 T-Bird 

 
Hafen, Steve & 
Kathy 

 rktballhafen@sunrivertoday.com ’30 Model A Coupe 

 
Hamilton, Bob & 
Sherry 

619-0984 
574-1212 

streetrod101inc@aol.com Diamond Valley  

Hall, Jim & Leslie 801-580-4835 jmh48lkk52@yahoo.com ’77 Chevy C-10 

 

mailto:kitsie@comcast.net
mailto:r.hacken@comcast.net
mailto:rktballhafen@sunrivertoday.com
mailto:streetrod101inc@aol.com
mailto:jmh48lkk52@yahoo.com


Hama, Fred & 
Deniece 

435-656-2197 djhama@aol.com 1995 Jaguar XJS 2+2 
convertible v6 
2000 Jaguar Vanden 
Plas 

 

 

 

Hanson, Chuck & 
Cyndie 

702-7433-2021 Whale460@yahoo.com ’69 Ultra Van 
’64 
Corvair 

 
 
 
 
  

Hardin, 
Ben 

674-3611 benhardin427@gmail.com 65 Cobra 427 SC, 
satin/polished 

 

mailto:djhama@aol.com
mailto:Whale460@yahoo.com
mailto:benhardin427@gmail.com


Hardy, Steve & 680-3066 Hardypardy52@gmail.com ’37 Ford 

 
Harr, Brad 688-1919  4WD Chevy 

 
Haskill, Bob   ’63 T-Bird 

’28 Essex Sedan 
’70 Cutlass Conv 
‘26 Model “T” 

 

mailto:Hardypardy52@gmail.com


Haut, Kerry & 
Deanne 

 dehaut541@gmail.com ’57 Nomad 
4 WD Chevy 

 
Haut, Terry    

 

mailto:dehaut541@gmail.com


Hazelton, Jack & Cyn  aaajack@msn.com  The Gasser 

 
Heinz, John & 
Michelle 

674-1870 
C 862-9334 

Terminatorpest@gmail.com Mustang 
El Camino 

 
Helm, Ron & Sandy 435-674-3634 None Amazing Rat Rods Self- 

Built 

 

mailto:aaajack@msn.com
mailto:Terminatorpest@gmail.com


Hibbs, Eric & Victoria Eric 668-1401 
Vict 668-1408 

daddio211@gmail.com 27 T Roadster 

 
Hill, Vern  vhhill@centurylink.net 1963 Cadillac 

Convertible 

 

mailto:daddio211@gmail.com
mailto:vhhill@centurylink.net


Hindes, Wade 435-773-5667 bgdog3@gmail.com 1974 Corvette Stingray 

 
Hoggan, Randy & 
Darlene 

C 801-631-4415 mustanghoggan@gmail.com ’40 Ford Sedan 
Rouch Mustang 

 
Holmes, Brad & 
Sharon 

B 801-875-3718 
S 801-228-8050 

Bradholmes68@gmail.com 
sharonparrholmes@gmail.com 

1968 Chev. PU 
1967 Ford Mustang 

 

mailto:bgdog3@gmail.com
mailto:mustanghoggan@gmail.com
mailto:Bradholmes68@gmail.com
mailto:sharonparrholmes@gmail.com


Hood, Jeff & Connie H 688-8949 
C 467-1342 
J 668-7097 

chood@beyondbb.com Connie’s REO 

 
Howell, Lynn 503-504-8531 lynnhowlyn@aol.com Factory Five Racing 

"Roadster" (Cobra) 
1953 Ford F100 

 

mailto:chood@beyondbb.com
mailto:lynnhowlyn@aol.com


Ingersoll, Mitch & 
Burlene 

801-635-9267 
B 801-809-3541 

ingersollburlene@msn.com ’69 Chevy SS Red 
’67 Vette Red 

 
Ipson, Don & JoAnn 680-1041 don@datstrucking.com NICE cars – Mostly GM 

To the right is an over- 
the-top ‘55 

 

mailto:ingersollburlene@msn.com
mailto:don@datstrucking.com


Isensee, Scott and 
Dawn 

512-257-7200 isensee@aol.com 1964 Studebaker Avanti 
1966 Datsun Roadster 
1975 Bricklin SV-1 

 
 
 

 
 

mailto:isensee@aol.com

